<u> </u>	
FÖRM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC 09-15-	1999 HEET) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	NORMAL MARKAMINI ADMINISTRALINA (M. 1914)
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	SEP 1 2
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pata 101145	5330 sched ofiginal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MORNINGSTAR FOODS INC.	Name: LAKEVIEW FARMS, INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1700 Gressel Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Delphos State: Ohio ZIP:45833
☐ Corporation-State Wisconsin ☐ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes XI No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
KIX Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership Ohio
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 3, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Reg. No. 1,141,900 Reg. No. 1,455,611
	Reg. No. 1,154,091 Reg. No. 1,494,404 Reg. No. 1,172,458 Reg. No. 1,510,307
A delice and a combination	Reg. No. 1,307,306 Reg. No. 1,828,971
Additional numbers a	<u> </u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Charles R. Schaub, Esq.	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00
Internal Address: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub	
& Porcello Co., L.P.A.	CXIX Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
Street Address: P. O. Box 916	any deficiencies
Street Address	8. Deposit account number:
	15-0825
City: Toledo State: Ohio ZIP: 43697-09	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/15/1999 NTHAI1 00000214 1141900 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 80	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FC9482 Statement and signature 175.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the property of	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
Charles R. Schaub	12. Jellout tept 3, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
rolal number of pages including	y vover sheet, attachments, and document.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(Federal Registration)

This Agreement is made effective as of June 3, 1999 between MORNINGSTAR FOODS INC., 2515 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1200, Dallas, TX 75201 ("Assignor") and LAKEVIEW FARMS, INC., 1700 Gressel Drive, Delphos, OH 45833 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations ("Trademarks"):

Registered Federal Trademarks	Register No.	
Rich & Quick Micro-Sauce (and Design)	1,828,971	
The Natural Entertainer	1,518,156- ^	
Merkts (stylized letters)	1,510,307	
Merkt's First Choice (stylized letters)	1,455,611	
Merkt's Country Classic Finest Quality		
(and Design)	1,494,404	
Design Only (State of Wisconsin and		
(Churn)	1,307,306	
Design Only (Churn)	1,154,091	
Merkt's	1,141,900	
Bristol Club	1,172,458	

Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations

thereof including without limitation, all renewals thereof, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Assignor agrees that it will at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary and desirable to perfect Assignee's title to the Trademarks and the Registrations in such form as to be recordable at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and Foreign Patent and Trademark Offices.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement on the date set forth below.

June 25 . 1999

ASSIGNOR: MORNINGSTAR FOODS INC.

John W. Madden

Vice President-

Corporate Development

ASSIGNEE: LAKEVIEW FARMS, INC.

Hug. 30, 1999

Ernest E. Graves, President

STATE OF _	Te	exas)		
COUNTY OF	_ I	Pall45) SS)		
44	The	foregoing	instrument	141 A C	.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of June, 1999 by John W. Madden, the Vice President-Corporate Development of Morningstar Foods Inc., a Delaware corporation, said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and is signed as the free act and deed of the corporation.

ELAINE RUIZ
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 12-02-2002

Notary Public

Dallas County,

TLXUS

(seal)